

Prajakta Vartak

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1485 OF 2025

Narendra Plastic Private Limited

...Petitioner

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

 Mr. Abhishek Rastogi for Petitioner.

Mr. Ram Ochani with Ms. Sangeeta Yadav for Respondent No.4.

PRAJAKTA
SAGAR
VARTAK
Digitally signed by
PRAJAKTA SAGAR
VARTAK
DN: cn=PRAJAKTA SAGAR
VARTAK, o=, ou=, email=prajakta.sagar.vartak@prajakta.com, c=IN

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.**DATE: 30 APRIL 2026.****P.C.**

1. Let this petition be listed with Writ Petition (L.) No. 26799 of 2023 (Anuh Pharma Ltd. vs. Union of India & Ors.) and Writ Petition (L.) No. 26682 of 2023 (SanathanTextile Pvt Ltd. Versus Union of India & Ors.) on **19 June 2026 (H.O.B.)**.

2. In the meantime, Mr. Ochani, learned counsel for respondent no.4, has fairly stated that the concerned officers shall be informed that, as the proceedings are pending, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner till the adjourned date of hearing.

3. In this view of the matter, we are not passing any specific ad-interim order as prayed for.

4. Let a compilation of relevant documents be filed, so that an endeavour would be made to dispose of this petition finally.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)**(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)**